

CHAPEL ROAD AND VROOMAN ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT
City of Painesville, Leroy and Madison Townships and Perry Village, Ohio
LCE Project No. 2022-006 - Re-Bid

BID TAB

Item	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Ronyak Paving, Inc		Karvo Companies Inc		Barbicas Construction Co Inc	
		Estimated Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
PROPOSAL SHEET - BASE BID - RE-BID									
1 - 251 - Partial Depth Repair (441) - SY	8,065.00	\$23.00	\$185,495.00	\$25.00	\$201,625.00	\$27.00	\$217,755.00	\$22.00	\$177,430.00
2 - 254 - Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete - SY	44,680.00	\$2.25	\$100,530.00	\$1.75	\$78,190.00	\$1.12	\$50,041.60	\$3.00	\$134,040.00
3 - 407 - Non-Tracking Tack Coat - GAL	4,230.00	\$2.25	\$9,517.50	\$4.00	\$16,920.00	\$2.70	\$11,421.00	\$2.90	\$12,267.00
4 - 441 - 1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448), As Per Plan - CY	140.00	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$190.00	\$26,600.00	\$200.00	\$28,000.00	\$230.00	\$32,200.00
5 - 441 - 1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, (448), As Per Plan - CY	1,965.00	\$160.00	\$314,400.00	\$180.00	\$353,700.00	\$200.00	\$393,000.00	\$230.00	\$451,950.00
6 - 614 - Maintaining Traffic - LUMP	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,600.00	\$32,600.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
7 - 623 - Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying - LUMP	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,275.75	\$3,275.75	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8 - 624 - Mobilization - LUMP	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$41,800.00	\$41,800.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
9 - 642 - Edge Line, 6-inch, Type 1 - MILE	5.14	\$715.00	\$3,675.10	\$750.00	\$3,855.00	\$750.00	\$3,855.00	\$750.00	\$3,855.00
10 - 642 - Centerline, Type 1 - MILE	2.85	\$725.00	\$2,066.25	\$1,500.00	\$4,275.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,275.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,275.00
11 - 642 - Stop Line, Type 1 - FT	50.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
12 - 642 - Crosswalk Line, Type 1 - FT	115.00	\$1.50	\$172.50	\$3.00	\$345.00	\$3.00	\$345.00	\$3.00	\$345.00
13 - 642 - School Symbol Marking, 96 inch, Type 1 - EA	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
14 - 875 - Longitudinal Joint Adhesive - LBS	4,090.00	\$2.25	\$9,202.50	\$4.00	\$16,360.00	\$0.75	\$3,067.50	\$1.90	\$7,771.00
15 - SPECIAL - Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent - SY	37,355.00	\$1.05	\$39,222.75	\$1.05	\$39,222.75	\$1.02	\$38,102.10	\$1.00	\$37,355.00
BASE BID TOTAL			\$728,981.60		\$801,818.50		\$828,012.20		\$938,338.00
PROPOSAL SHEET - ALTERNATE BID A - RE-BID									
A1 - 251 - Partial Depth Repair (441) - SY	8,065.00	\$23.00	\$185,495.00	\$25.00	\$201,625.00	\$27.00	\$217,755.00	\$21.00	\$169,365.00
A2 - 254 - Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete - SY	44,680.00	\$2.25	\$100,530.00	\$1.75	\$78,190.00	\$1.00	\$44,680.00	\$3.00	\$134,040.00
A3 - 407 - Non-Tracking Tack Coat - GAL	4,230.00	\$2.25	\$9,517.50	\$4.00	\$16,920.00	\$2.70	\$11,421.00	\$2.90	\$12,267.00
A4 - 441 - 1 3/4" Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448), As Per Plan - CY	160.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$190.00	\$30,400.00	\$195.00	\$31,200.00	\$230.00	\$36,800.00
A5 - 441 - 1 1/4" Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 70-22M, As Per Plan - CY	1,670.00	\$170.00	\$283,900.00	\$207.00	\$345,690.00	\$225.00	\$375,750.00	\$270.00	\$450,900.00
A6 - 614 - Maintaining Traffic - LUMP	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,600.00	\$32,600.00	\$33,110.65	\$33,110.65	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
A7 - 623 - Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying - LUMP	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,275.75	\$3,275.75	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
A8 - 624 - Mobilization - LUMP	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
A9 - 642 - Edge Line, 6-inch, Type 1 - MILE	5.14	\$715.00	\$3,675.10	\$750.00	\$3,855.00	\$750.00	\$3,855.00	\$750.00	\$3,855.00
A10 - 642 - Centerline, Type 1 - MILE	2.85	\$725.00	\$2,066.25	\$1,500.00	\$4,275.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,275.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,275.00
A11 - 642 - Stop Line, Type 1 - FT	50.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
A12 - 642 - Crosswalk Line, Type 1 - FT	115.00	\$1.50	\$172.50	\$3.00	\$345.00	\$3.00	\$345.00	\$3.00	\$345.00
A13 - 642 - School Symbol Marking, 96 inch, Type 1 - EA	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
A14 - 875 - Longitudinal Joint Adhesive - LBS	3,275.00	\$2.25	\$7,368.75	\$4.00	\$13,100.00	\$0.75	\$2,456.25	\$1.90	\$6,222.50
A15 - SPECIAL - Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent - SY	37,355.00	\$1.05	\$39,222.75	\$1.05	\$39,222.75	\$1.02	\$38,102.10	\$1.02	\$38,102.10
ALTERNATE BID A TOTAL			\$699,647.85		\$793,348.50		\$797,000.00		\$933,021.60
PROPOSAL SHEET - ALTERNATE BID B - RE-BID									
B1 - 251 - Partial Depth Repair (441) - SY	8,065.00	\$23.00	\$185,495.00	\$25.00	\$201,625.00	\$27.00	\$217,755.00	\$20.00	\$161,300.00
B2 - 254 - Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete - SY	44,680.00	\$2.00	\$89,360.00	\$1.75	\$78,190.00	\$1.00	\$44,680.00	\$2.50	\$111,700.00
B3 - 407 - Non-Tracking Tack Coat - GAL	4,230.00	\$2.25	\$9,517.50	\$4.00	\$16,920.00	\$2.70	\$11,421.00	\$2.90	\$12,267.00
B4 - 424 - Fine Graded Polymer Asphalt Concrete, Type B - 1" - CY	1,335.00	\$190.00	\$253,650.00	\$233.00	\$311,055.00	\$250.00	\$333,750.00	\$300.00	\$400,500.00
B5 - 441 - 2" Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448), As Per Plan - CY	185.00	\$150.00	\$27,750.00	\$200.00	\$37,000.00	\$200.00	\$37,000.00	\$230.00	\$42,550.00
B6 - 614 - Maintaining Traffic - LUMP	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,600.00	\$32,600.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
B7 - 623 - Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying - LUMP	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,275.75	\$3,275.75	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
B8 - 624 - Mobilization - LUMP	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$37,723.15	\$37,723.15	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
B9 - 642 - Edge Line, 6-inch, Type 1 - MILE	5.14	\$715.00	\$3,675.10	\$750.00	\$3,855.00	\$750.00	\$3,855.00	\$750.00	\$3,855.00
B10 - 642 - Centerline, Type 1 - MILE	2.85	\$725.00	\$2,066.25	\$1,500.00	\$4,275.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,275.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,275.00
B11 - 642 - Stop Line, Type 1 - FT	50.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
B12 - 642 - Crosswalk Line, Type 1 - FT	115.00	\$1.50	\$172.50	\$3.00	\$345.00	\$3.00	\$345.00	\$3.00	\$345.00
B13 - 642 - School Symbol Marking, 96 inch, Type 1 - EA	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
B14 - 875 - Longitudinal Joint Adhesive - LBS	2,725.00	\$2.25	\$6,131.25	\$4.00	\$10,900.00	\$0.75	\$2,043.75	\$1.90	\$5,177.50
B15 - SPECIAL - Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent - SY	37,355.00	\$1.05	\$39,222.75	\$1.05	\$39,222.75	\$1.02	\$38,102.10	\$1.00	\$37,355.00
ALTERNATE BID B TOTAL			\$660,740.35		\$763,113.50		\$767,000.00		\$851,174.50